ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - O

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF JIM THORPE, CARBON COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE VEHICLE AND TRAFFIC ORDINANCE FOR THE BOROUGH OF JIM THORPE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Jim Thorpe had adopted a Borough Code including Chapter 420 regarding vehicles and traffic; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough Council wishes to amend said Ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE, the Borough Council of Jim Thorpe Borough hereby enacts and ordains as follows:

- 1. Section 420-27 shall be amended to include Reservoir Road as no parking on the west side between Center Street to the Parking Lot at the Mauch Chunk Rod and Gun Club.
 - 2. In all other respects this Ordinance shall remain the same.

DULY ENACTED AND ORDAINED this Oth day of February 2024 by the Borough Council of Jim Thorpe Borough in lawful session duly assembled.

BOROUGH OF JIM THORPE

GREGORY STRUBINGER, PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Brooke Klotz, Secretary

EXAMINED AND APPROVED this & day of February 2024.

ERIC CINICOLA, MAYOR